GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 329 HOUSE BILL 379

AN ACT TO ALLOW ACTIONS INVOLVING UP TO ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS TO BE FILED AS SMALL CLAIMS.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. G.S. 7A-210(1), 7A-219, 42-28, and 42-30 are each amended by deleting the phrase "one thousand dollars (\$1,000)" and substituting the phrase "one thousand five hundred dollars (\$1,500)".

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective October 1, 1985.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 6th day of June, 1985.